YU, Seunghee

107-205, 55 Hwasanchonbyun-ro, Jeonju city, Chonrabuk-do, KOREA
Phone: +82, 63-220-3618 / Mobile: 10-7926-5174

yseunghee@naver.com

EDUCATION

Mar. 2009 - Feb. 2013

Mar. 2014 - Feb. 2018

WORK EXPERIENCE

Mar. 2003 - Aug. 2006

2014
2015
2016

2018

2018

. 2020

2021

Sep. 2008 - Dec. 2011
Mar. 2013 - Feb.

Mar. 2014 - Feb.

Mar. 2015 - Feb.

Mar. 2016 -
ACTIVITIES

Sep. 2006 - Mar. 2008
Jun. 2018 - Dec.

Jun. 2018 - Dec.

Aug. 2020 - Dec

Mar. 2019 - Dec. 2020
Jan. 2020 - Dec.

Jun. 2018 - now

Dec. 2016 - now

Jun. 2019 - now

Chonbuk University Nursing Science

Doctoral Course, major in Nursing

Chonbuk University Nursing Science

Master's Course, major in Nursing

Chonbuk University hospital ICU
SOHWAJINDALNE Social welfare facility
Chonbuk Science college(adjunct professor)
Kunsan college of Nursing(professor)

Kunjang University college(professor)

VISION college of Nursing(professor)

International Language School, CANADA

Training course development(work-learning parallelism)

A Study on the Establishment of the 7th Regional
Health and Medical Plan

A study on the establishment of a comprehensive plan
in Jeollabuk-do

Evaluation committee members for the implementation
of the regional health care plan

Judge committee of Digital Convergence Research
Evaluation committee member for the parallel

work-learning system

Coordinator of Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation Training
Institution of the Korea Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation
Association

Director of VISION Competency Student Success Center




LICENSE

Mar.
Mar.
Mar.

Sep.
Sep.
Sep.
Jun.
Jun.

ACHIEVEMENTS

Jun.

Dec.

Aug.

Dec.

Dec.

Jun.

Oct.

Nov.

Aug.

Jan.

AWARD

Feb.
May.
May.
Feb.

2003
2003
2004
2015
2015
2015
2016
2018

2015

2014

2015

2015

2018

2020

2020

2020

2021

2022

2018
2018
2020
2021

REFERENCE

Available upon request

Nurse

Health teacher second degree

Word processor second degree
Psychology advisor second degree

Art psychology advisor second degree
Speech instructor.

Basic Life Support instructor

Korean Advanced Life Support instructor

Correlation Between Critical Thinking Ability and Disposition of
University Nursing Students for the Development of Convergence,
Jornal of Digital Convergence

Systematic Review of Studies about Needlestick Injuries in Korea
,Chonbuk Journal of Nursing Science

Systematic Review of Studies about Medication Adherence in Korea,
Journal of Korean Public Health Nursing

A Systematic Review of Studies about Patient Privacy Information
Protection in the Time of Convergence. Indian Journal of Science
and Technology

Factors Influencing on Job Stress of Regonal Information
Communication Employees, Jornal of Digital Convergence

Effects of a Medication Adherence Promotion Program in Breast
Cancer Patients under Adjuvant Hormonal Therapy. Korean Journal
of Adult Nursing,

Influence of Stress Coping Type, Professor-student Interaction,
Major Satisfaction on Life Stress of Nursing Students, Jormal of
Digital Convergence

The effects of CPR Knowledge, Attitude, and Self-efficacy on the
Basic Life Support course for healthcare provider Education in
Nursing Students , Jornal of Digjtal Convergence

The effects of Hip Learning Teaching Methods Using Application of
the Action Research Models. The Korea Academia-Industrial
cooperation Society(Post presentation)

Effect of convergence education by expanding [MS-based flipped
learning, Jornal of Digital Convergence(Presentation)

Excellent Teaching Portfolio in VISION of college
Excellent thesis in Korean Society of Adult Nursing
Presidential citation(outstanding faculty members)

Presidential citation(Excellent thesis)




