YU, Seunghee

107-205, 55 Hwasanchonbyun-ro, Jeonju city, Chonrabuk-do, KOREA Phone: +82, 63-220-3618 / Mobile: 10-7926-5174 yseunghee@naver.com

EDUCATION

Mar. 2009 - Feb. 2013 Chonbuk University Nursing Science

Doctoral Course, major in Nursing

Mar. 2014 - Feb. 2018 Chonbuk University Nursing Science

Master's Course, major in Nursing

WORK EXPERIENCE

Mar. 2003 - Aug. 2006 Chonbuk University hospital ICU

Sep. 2008 - Dec. 2011 SOHWAJINDALNE Social welfare facility

Mar. 2013 - Feb. 2014 Chonbuk Science college(adjunct professor)

Mar. 2014 - Feb. 2015 Kunsan college of Nursing(professor)

Mar. 2015 - Feb. 2016 Kunjang University college(professor)

Mar. 2016 - VISION college of Nursing(professor)

ACTIVITIES

Sep. 2006 - Mar. 2008 International Language School, CANADA

Jun. 2018 - Dec. 2018 Training course development(work-learning parallelism)

Jun. 2018 - Dec. 2018 A Study on the Establishment of the 7th Regional

Health and Medical Plan

Aug. 2020 - Dec. 2020 A study on the establishment of a comprehensive plan

in Jeollabuk-do

Mar. 2019 - Dec. 2020 Evaluation committee members for the implementation

of the regional health care plan

Jan. 2020 - Dec. 2021 Judge committee of Digital Convergence Research

Iun. 2018 - now Evaluation committee member for the parallel

work-learning system

Coordinator of Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation Training

Dec. 2016 - now Institution of the Korea Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation

Association

Jun. 2019 - now Director of VISION Competency Student Success Center

т	. 1	·	٧т	תי	T	~	$\overline{}$
			· 1-	4 P	M.	<u> </u>	н
			- 1		ч.	. 1	

Mar. 2003	Nurse
Mar. 2003	Health teacher second degree
Mar. 2004	Word processor second degree
Sep. 2015	Psychology advisor second degree
Sep. 2015	Art psychology advisor second degree
Sep. 2015	Speech instructor.
Jun. 2016	Basic Life Support instructor
Jun. 2018	Korean Advanced Life Support instructor

ACHIEVEMENTS

Jun. 2015	Correlation Between Critical Thinking Ability and Disposition of University Nursing Students for the Development of Convergence, Jornal of Digital Convergence
Dec. 2014	Systematic Review of Studies about Needlestick Injuries in Korea ,Chonbuk Journal of Nursing Science
Aug. 2015	Systematic Review of Studies about Medication Adherence in Korea, Journal of Korean Public Health Nursing
Dec. 2015	A Systematic Review of Studies about Patient Privacy Information Protection in the Time of Convergence. Indian Journal of Science and Technology
Dec. 2018	Factors Influencing on Job Stress of Regional Information Communication Employees, Jornal of Digital Convergence
Jun. 2020	Effects of a Medication Adherence Promotion Program in Breast Cancer Patients under Adjuvant Hormonal Therapy. Korean Journal of Adult Nursing.
Oct. 2020	Influence of Stress Coping Type, Professor-student Interaction, Major Satisfaction on Life Stress of Nursing Students, Jornal of Digital Convergence
Nov. 2020	The effects of CPR Knowledge, Attitude, and Self-efficacy on the Basic Life Support course for healthcare provider Education in Nursing Students , Jornal of Digital Convergence
Aug. 2021	The effects of Flip Learning Teaching Methods Using Application of the Action Research Models. The Korea Academia-Industrial cooperation Society(Post presentation)
Jan. 2022	Effect of convergence education by expanding LMS-based flipped learning, Jornal of Digital Convergence(Presentation)

AWARD

Feb. 2018	Excellent Teaching Portfolio in VISION of college
May. 2018	Excellent thesis in Korean Society of Adult Nursing
May. 2020	Presidential citation(outstanding faculty members)
Feb. 2021	Presidential citation(Excellent thesis)

REFERENCE

Available upon request